
CAN- Dir. Selection Format ITI GHATANJI 
 

SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIALVALUE ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 

 
 

CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE [DIRECT CONTRACT/SINGLE SOURCE SELECTION] 
 

Name of Procuring Entity ; GOVT.ITI GHATANJI DIST-YAVATMAL 

Name of Project : SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIALVALUE ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 
 
Description of Contract : Procurement of/Selection of  TOOLS  & EQUIPMENTS (White Writing Board KTC) 
Contract Reference Number : GEMC-511687788749002 
 
Contract Reference Date : 16 DEC. 2021 
 
Name of Awarded Firm/Individual : M/s, System Office Automation   
  
*Address of Awarded individual/Firm : 95 Above Mannapuram Finance, 95 Central Avenue, Gandhibagh                        
                                                                 Nagpur 
Contract Price [INR] : 4150/- 
 
Duration of Contract : 15 Days 
 
Summary scope of contract:----- 
 
Awarded Bidder(s): 
 
M/s, System Office Automation    
 
Address : C/o 95 Above Mannapuram Finance, 95 Central Avenue, Gandhibagh  Nagpur 

Country : INDIA 

BID PRICE AT OPENING [INR] : 4150/- 

EVALUATED BID PRICE [INR] : 4150/-  

SIGNED CONTRACT PRICE [INR] : 4150/-  

 
                     Secretory  
               IMC O F  I. T. I.                                                                                                                             
           Ghatanji, Dist. Yavatmal  

 

Government Of  Maharashtra 
Government Industrial Training Institute 

Ghatanji, Dist. Yavatmal 
Belora Road Ghatanji- Yavatmal ( GR27000290)  

Phone No. 07230 -278170                             Email – iti.ghatanji@dvet.gov.in 



CAN- Dir. Selection Format ITI GHATANJI 
 

SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIALVALUE ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 

 
 

CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE [DIRECT CONTRACT/SINGLE SOURCE SELECTION] 
 

Name of Procuring Entity ; GOVT.ITI GHATANJI DIST-YAVATMAL 

Name of Project : SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIALVALUE ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 
 
Description of Contract : Procurement of/Selection of  TOOLS  & EQUIPMENTS (Stools – 20 Nos) 
Contract Reference Number : GEMC-511687714593893 
 
Contract Reference Date : 16 DEC. 2021 
 
Name of Awarded Firm/Individual : M/s, System Office Automation   
  
*Address of Awarded individual/Firm : 95 Above Mannapuram Finance, 95 Central Avenue, Gandhibagh                        
                                                                 Nagpur 
Contract Price [INR] : 9800/- 
 
Duration of Contract : 15 Days 
 
Summary scope of contract:----- 
 
Awarded Bidder(s): 
 
M/s, System Office Automation   
 
Address : C/o 95 Above Mannapuram Finance, 95 Central Avenue, Gandhibagh  Nagpur 

Country : INDIA 

BID PRICE AT OPENING [INR] : 9800/- 

EVALUATED BID PRICE [INR] : 9800/- 

SIGNED CONTRACT PRICE [INR] : 9800/- 

 
 

                     Secretory  
               IMC O F  I. T. I.                                                                                                            
           Ghatanji, Dist. Yavatmal  

Government Of  Maharashtra 
Government Industrial Training Institute 

Ghatanji, Dist. Yavatmal 
Belora Road Ghatanji- Yavatmal ( GR27000290)  

Phone No. 07230 -278170                             Email – iti.ghatanji@dvet.gov.in 



CAN- Dir. Selection Format ITI GHATANJI 
 

SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIALVALUE ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 

 
 

CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE [DIRECT CONTRACT/SINGLE SOURCE SELECTION] 
 

Name of Procuring Entity ; GOVT.ITI GHATANJI DIST-YAVATMAL 

Name of Project : SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIALVALUE ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 
 
Description of Contract : Procurement of/Selection of  TOOLS  & EQUIPMENTS (Metal Shelving Rack – 4 No) 
Contract Reference Number : GEMC-511687744382673 
 
Contract Reference Date : 15 DEC. 2021 
 
Name of Awarded Firm/Individual : M/s, DSK Industries   
  
*Address of Awarded individual/Firm : 4th Floor, A4, Amruta Palace, Atar Oli Mahal,  Nagpur 
 
Contract Price [INR] : 20200/- 
 
Duration of Contract : 15 Days 
 
Summary scope of contract:----- 
 
 
Awarded Bidder(s): 
 
M/s, DSK Industries   
 
Address : C/O 4th Floor, A4, Amruta Palace, Atar Oli Mahal,  Nagpur 

Country : INDIA 

BID PRICE AT OPENING [INR] : 20200/- 

EVALUATED BID PRICE [INR] : 20200/- 

SIGNED CONTRACT PRICE [INR] : 20200/- 

 
                     Secretory  
               IMC O F  I. T. I.                                                                                                                                        
           Ghatanji, Dist. Yavatmal  

Government Of  Maharashtra 
Government Industrial Training Institute 

Ghatanji, Dist. Yavatmal 
Belora Road Ghatanji- Yavatmal ( GR27000290)  

Phone No. 07230 -278170                             Email – iti.ghatanji@dvet.gov.in 



CAN- Dir. Selection Format ITI GHATANJI 
 

SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIALVALUE ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 

 
 

CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE [DIRECT CONTRACT/SINGLE SOURCE SELECTION] 
 

Name of Procuring Entity ; GOVT.ITI GHATANJI DIST-YAVATMAL 

Name of Project : SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIALVALUE ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 
 
Description of Contract : Procurement of/Selection of  TOOLS  & EQUIPMENTS (Work Benches – 02 Nos) 
 
Contract Reference Number : GEMC-511687786375989 
 
Contract Reference Date : 15 DEC. 2021 
 
Name of Awarded Firm/Individual : M/s, DSK Industries   
  
*Address of Awarded individual/Firm : 4th Floor, A4, Amruta Palace, Atar Oli Mahal,  Nagpur 
 
Contract Price [INR] : 24998/- 
 
Duration of Contract : 15 Days 
 
Summary scope of contract:----- 
 
Awarded Bidder(s): 
 
M/s, DSK Industries   
 
Address : C/O 4th Floor, A4, Amruta Palace, Atar Oli Mahal,  Nagpur 

Country : INDIA 

BID PRICE AT OPENING [INR] : 24998/- 

EVALUATED BID PRICE [INR] : 24998/- 

SIGNED CONTRACT PRICE [INR] : 24998/- 

 
                     Secretory  
               IMC O F  I. T. I.                                                                                                            
           Ghatanji, Dist. Yavatmal  

Government Of  Maharashtra 
Government Industrial Training Institute 

Ghatanji, Dist. Yavatmal 
Belora Road Ghatanji- Yavatmal ( GR27000290)  

Phone No. 07230 -278170                             Email – iti.ghatanji@dvet.gov.in 



CAN- Dir. Selection Format ITI GHATANJI 
 

SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIALVALUE ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 

 
 

CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE [DIRECT CONTRACT/SINGLE SOURCE SELECTION] 
 

Name of Procuring Entity ; GOVT.ITI GHATANJI DIST-YAVATMAL 

Name of Project : SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIALVALUE ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 
 
Description of Contract : Procurement of/Selection of  TOOLS  & EQUIPMENTS (Green Writing Board) 
 
Contract Reference Number : GEMC-511687754951868 
 
Contract Reference Date : 09 MAY. 2022 
 
Name of Awarded Firm/Individual : M/s, DSK Industries   
  
*Address of Awarded individual/Firm : 4th Floor, A4, Amruta Palace, Atar Oli Mahal,  Nagpur 
 
Contract Price [INR] : 4100/- 
 
Duration of Contract : 15 Days 
 
Summary scope of contract:----- 
 
Awarded Bidder(s): 
 
M/s, DSK Industries   
 
Address : C/O 4th Floor, A4, Amruta Palace, Atar Oli Mahal,  Nagpur 

Country : INDIA 

BID PRICE AT OPENING [INR] : 4100/- 

EVALUATED BID PRICE [INR] : 4100/- 

SIGNED CONTRACT PRICE [INR] : 4100/- 

 
                     Secretory  
               IMC O F  I. T. I.                                                                                                                        
           Ghatanji, Dist. Yavatmal  

Government Of  Maharashtra 
Government Industrial Training Institute 

Ghatanji, Dist. Yavatmal 
Belora Road Ghatanji- Yavatmal ( GR27000290)  

Phone No. 07230 -278170                             Email – iti.ghatanji@dvet.gov.in 



CAN- Dir. Selection Format ITI GHATANJI 
 

 SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIALVALUE ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 

 
 

CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE [DIRECT CONTRACT/SINGLE SOURCE SELECTION] 
 

Name of Procuring Entity ; GOVT.ITI GHATANJI DIST-YAVATMAL 

Name of Project : SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIALVALUE ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 
 
Description of Contract : Procurement of/Selection of  TOOLS  & EQUIPMENTS 

 (Almirah 1950 mm 4 Shelve-2 Nos) 
 
Contract Reference Number : GEMC-511687708065979 
 
Contract Reference Date : 07 MAY. 2022 
 
Name of Awarded Firm/Individual : M/s, DSK Industries   
  
*Address of Awarded individual/Firm : 4th Floor, A4, Amruta Palace, Atar Oli Mahal,  Nagpur 
 
Contract Price [INR] : 29000/- 
 
Duration of Contract : 15 Days 
 
Summary scope of contract:----- 
 
Awarded Bidder(s): 
 
M/s, DSK Industries   
 
Address : C/O 4th Floor, A4, Amruta Palace, Atar Oli Mahal,  Nagpur 

Country : INDIA 

BID PRICE AT OPENING [INR] : 29000/- 

EVALUATED BID PRICE [INR] : 29000/- 

SIGNED CONTRACT PRICE [INR] : 29000/- 

                     Secretory  
               IMC O F  I. T. I.                                                                                             
           Ghatanji, Dist. Yavatmal  

Government Of  Maharashtra 
Government Industrial Training Institute 

Ghatanji, Dist. Yavatmal 
Belora Road Ghatanji- Yavatmal ( GR27000290)  

Phone No. 07230 -278170                             Email – iti.ghatanji@dvet.gov.in 



CAN- Dir. Selection Format ITI GHATANJI 
 

SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIALVALUE ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 

 
 

CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE [DIRECT CONTRACT/SINGLE SOURCE SELECTION] 
 

Name of Procuring Entity ; GOVT.ITI GHATANJI DIST-YAVATMAL 

Name of Project : SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIALVALUE ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 
 
Description of Contract : Procurement of/Selection of  TOOLS  & EQUIPMENTS  

(8 Compartment Locker-02 Nos) 
Contract Reference Number : GEMC-51168771022846658 
 
Contract Reference Date : 07 MAY. 2022 
 
Name of Awarded Firm/Individual : M/s, System Office Automation   
  
*Address of Awarded individual/Firm : 95 Above Mannapuram Finance, 95 Central Avenue, Gandhibagh                        
                                                                 Nagpur 
Contract Price [INR] : 37000/- 
 
Duration of Contract : 15 Days 
 
Summary scope of contract:----- 
 
Awarded Bidder(s): 
 
M/s, System Office Automation   
 
Address : C/o 95 Above Mannapuram Finance, 95 Central Avenue, Gandhibagh  Nagpur 

Country : INDIA 

BID PRICE AT OPENING [INR] : 37000/- 

EVALUATED BID PRICE [INR] : 37000/- 

SIGNED CONTRACT PRICE [INR] : 37000/- 

 
                     Secretory  
               IMC O F  I. T. I.                                                                    
           Ghatanji, Dist. Yavatmal  

Government Of  Maharashtra 
Government Industrial Training Institute 

Ghatanji, Dist. Yavatmal 
Belora Road Ghatanji- Yavatmal ( GR27000290)  

Phone No. 07230 -278170                             Email – iti.ghatanji@dvet.gov.in 



CAN- Dir. Selection Format ITI GHATANJI 
 

SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIALVALUE ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 

 
 

CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE [DIRECT CONTRACT/SINGLE SOURCE SELECTION] 
 

Name of Procuring Entity ; GOVT.ITI GHATANJI DIST-YAVATMAL 

Name of Project : SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIALVALUE ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 
 
Description of Contract : Procurement of/Selection of  TOOLS  & EQUIPMENTS            (All In One PC) 
 
Contract Reference Number : GEMC-511687735042197 
 
Contract Reference Date : 08 MAY. 2022 
 
Name of Awarded Firm/Individual : M/s, Sai Automation   
  
*Address of Awarded individual/Firm : 1st Floor, Yamunabai Mandir, Teen Nal Chowk, Bhandara Road                       
                                                                 Nagpur -02 
Contract Price [INR] : 73710/- 
 
Duration of Contract : 15 Days 
 
Summary scope of contract:----- 
 
Awarded Bidder(s): 
 
M/s, Sai Automation   
 
Address : 1st Floor, Yamunabai Mandir, Teen Nal Chowk, Bhandara Road Nagpur -02 

Country : INDIA 

BID PRICE AT OPENING [INR] : 73710/- 

EVALUATED BID PRICE [INR] : 73710/- 

SIGNED CONTRACT PRICE [INR] : 73710/- 

 
                     Secretory  
               IMC O F  I. T. I.                                                                  
           Ghatanji, Dist. Yavatmal  

Government Of  Maharashtra 
Government Industrial Training Institute 

Ghatanji, Dist. Yavatmal 
Belora Road Ghatanji- Yavatmal ( GR27000290)  

Phone No. 07230 -278170                             Email – iti.ghatanji@dvet.gov.in 



CAN- Dir. Selection Format ITI GHATANJI 
 

SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIALVALUE ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 

 
 

CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE [DIRECT CONTRACT/SINGLE SOURCE SELECTION] 
 

Name of Procuring Entity ; GOVT.ITI GHATANJI DIST-YAVATMAL 

Name of Project : SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIALVALUE ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 
 
Description of Contract : Procurement of/Selection of  TOOLS  & EQUIPMENTS            (Printer HP) 
 
Contract Reference Number : GEMC-511687714428856 
 
Contract Reference Date : 03 MAY. 2022 
 
Name of Awarded Firm/Individual : M/s, Unique Stationers 
 
*Address of Awarded individual/Firm : Golibar Chowk Jagnath Budhwaro Road                       
                                                                 Nagpur -02 
Contract Price [INR] : 30832/- 
 
Duration of Contract : 15 Days 
 
Summary scope of contract:----- 
 
Awarded Bidder(s): 
 
M/s, Unique Stationers 
 
Address : Golibar Chowk Jagnath Budhwaro Road, Nagpur -02 

Country : INDIA 

BID PRICE AT OPENING [INR] : 30832/- 

EVALUATED BID PRICE [INR] : 30832/- 

SIGNED CONTRACT PRICE [INR] : 30832/- 

 
                     Secretory  
               IMC O F  I. T. I.                                                                                                            
           Ghatanji, Dist. Yavatmal  

Government Of  Maharashtra 
Government Industrial Training Institute 

Ghatanji, Dist. Yavatmal 
Belora Road Ghatanji- Yavatmal ( GR27000290)  

Phone No. 07230 -278170                             Email – iti.ghatanji@dvet.gov.in 



CAN- Dir. Selection Format ITI GHATANJI 
 

SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIALVALUE ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 

 
 

CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE [DIRECT CONTRACT/SINGLE SOURCE SELECTION] 
 

Name of Procuring Entity ; GOVT.ITI GHATANJI DIST-YAVATMAL 

Name of Project : SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIALVALUE ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 
 
Description of Contract : Procurement of/Selection of  Books & learning Material            (Adobe Software) 
 
Contract Reference Number : GEMC-511687777477903 
 
Contract Reference Date : 03 MAY. 2022 
 
Name of Awarded Firm/Individual : M/s, Sky Solution 
 
*Address of Awarded individual/Firm : Plot No. 1, Sai Kripa Kushi Nagar, Jaripatka                       
                                                                 Nagpur -14 
Contract Price [INR] : 42444/- 
 
Duration of Contract : 15 Days 
 
Summary scope of contract:----- 
 
Awarded Bidder(s): 
 
M/s, Sky Solution 
 
Address : Plot No. 1, Sai Kripa Kushi Nagar, Jaripatka, Nagpur -14 
 
Country : INDIA 
 
BID PRICE AT OPENING [INR] : 42444/- 
 
EVALUATED BID PRICE [INR] : 42444/- 
 
SIGNED CONTRACT PRICE [INR] : 42444/- 
 

                     Secretory  
               IMC O F  I. T. I.                                                                                                            
           Ghatanji, Dist. Yavatmal  

Government Of  Maharashtra 
Government Industrial Training Institute 

Ghatanji, Dist. Yavatmal 
Belora Road Ghatanji- Yavatmal ( GR27000290)  

Phone No. 07230 -278170                             Email – iti.ghatanji@dvet.gov.in 



CAN- Dir. Selection Format ITI GHATANJI 
 

SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIALVALUE ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 

 
 

CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE [DIRECT CONTRACT/SINGLE SOURCE SELECTION] 
 

Name of Procuring Entity ; GOVT.ITI GHATANJI DIST-YAVATMAL 

Name of Project : SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIALVALUE ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 
 
Description of Contract : Procurement of/Selection of  TOOLS  & EQUIPMENTS 
 
Contract Reference Number : GEMC-511687772259141 
 
Contract Reference Date : 15 JUNE 2022 
 
Name of Awarded Firm/Individual : KEDAR TRADERS 
 
*Address of Awarded individual/Firm : Plot No. 1, Sai Kripa Kushi Nagar, Jaripatka                       
                                                                 Nagpur -14 
Contract Price [INR] : 24,948/- 
 
Duration of Contract : 15 Days 
 
Summary scope of contract:----- 
 
Awarded Bidder(s): 
 
KEDAR TRADERS 
 
Address : PHATA,,NASHIK, Nashik, MAHARASHTRA-422010, - 
 
Country : INDIA 
 
BID PRICE AT OPENING [INR] 24,948/- 
 
EVALUATED BID PRICE [INR] : 24,948/- 
 
SIGNED CONTRACT PRICE [INR] : 24,948/- 
 

                     Secretory  
               IMC O F  I. T. I.                                                                                                            
           Ghatanji, Dist. Yavatmal  

Government Of  Maharashtra 
Government Industrial Training Institute 

Ghatanji, Dist. Yavatmal 
Belora Road Ghatanji- Yavatmal ( GR27000290)  

Phone No. 07230 -278170                             Email – iti.ghatanji@dvet.gov.in 



CAN- Dir. Selection Format ITI GHATANJI 
 

SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIALVALUE ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 

 
 

CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE [DIRECT CONTRACT/SINGLE SOURCE SELECTION] 
 

Name of Procuring Entity ; GOVT.ITI GHATANJI DIST-YAVATMAL 

Name of Project : SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIALVALUE ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 
 
Description of Contract : Procurement of/Selection of  TOOLS  & EQUIPMENTS 
 
Contract Reference Number : GEMC-511687737878997 
 
Contract Reference Date : 15 JUNE 2022 
 
Name of Awarded Firm/Individual : PRATIK SALES AND SERVICES 
 
*Address of Awarded individual/Firm : PLOT NO B-1-9-11-A,NEAR STADIUM, 
DEOPUR,DHULE,MAHARASHTRA,422005, Dhule, MAHARASHTRA-424005, - Contract Price [INR] : 
22,210/- 
 
Duration of Contract : 15 Days 
 
Summary scope of contract:----- 
 
Awarded Bidder(s): 
 
PRATIK SALES AND SERVICES 
Address : PHATA,,NASHIK, Nashik, MAHARASHTRA-422010, - 
 
Country : INDIA 
 
BID PRICE AT OPENING [INR] 22,210/- 
 
EVALUATED BID PRICE [INR] : 22,210/- 
 
SIGNED CONTRACT PRICE [INR] : 22,210/- 

                     Secretory  
               IMC O F  I. T. I.                                                         
           Ghatanji, Dist. Yavatmal  

Government Of  Maharashtra 
Government Industrial Training Institute 

Ghatanji, Dist. Yavatmal 
Belora Road Ghatanji- Yavatmal ( GR27000290)  

Phone No. 07230 -278170                             Email – iti.ghatanji@dvet.gov.in 



CAN- Dir. Selection Format ITI GHATANJI 
 

SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIALVALUE ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 

 
 

CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE [DIRECT CONTRACT/SINGLE SOURCE SELECTION] 
 

Name of Procuring Entity ; GOVT.ITI GHATANJI DIST-YAVATMAL 

Name of Project : SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIALVALUE ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 
 
Description of Contract : Procurement of/Selection of  TOOLS  & EQUIPMENTS 
 
Contract Reference Number : GEMC-511687778824547 
 
Contract Reference Date : 15 JUNE 2022 
 
Name of Awarded Firm/Individual : PRATIK SALES AND SERVICES 
 
*Address of Awarded individual/Firm : PLOT NO B-1-9-11-A,NEAR STADIUM, 
DEOPUR,DHULE,MAHARASHTRA,422005, Dhule, MAHARASHTRA-424005, -  
Contract Price [INR] : 5020/- 
 
Duration of Contract : 15 Days 
 
Summary scope of contract:----- 
 
Awarded Bidder(s): 
 
PRATIK SALES AND SERVICES 
Address : PHATA,,NASHIK, Nashik, MAHARASHTRA-422010, - 
 
Country : INDIA 
 
BID PRICE AT OPENING [INR] 5020/- 
 
EVALUATED BID PRICE [INR] : 5020/- 
 
SIGNED CONTRACT PRICE [INR] : 5020/- 

                     Secretory  
               IMC O F  I. T. I.                                                                                                            
           Ghatanji, Dist. Yavatmal  

Government Of  Maharashtra 
Government Industrial Training Institute 

Ghatanji, Dist. Yavatmal 
Belora Road Ghatanji- Yavatmal ( GR27000290)  

Phone No. 07230 -278170                             Email – iti.ghatanji@dvet.gov.in 



CAN- Dir. Selection Format ITI GHATANJI 
 

SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIALVALUE ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 

 
 

CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE [DIRECT CONTRACT/SINGLE SOURCE SELECTION] 
 

Name of Procuring Entity ; GOVT.ITI GHATANJI DIST-YAVATMAL 

Name of Project : SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIALVALUE ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 
 
Description of Contract : Procurement of/Selection of  TOOLS  & EQUIPMENTS 
 
Contract Reference Number : GEMC-511687740822750 
 
Contract Reference Date : 15 JUNE 2022 
 
Name of Awarded Firm/Individual : PRATIK SALES AND SERVICES 
 
*Address of Awarded individual/Firm : PLOT NO B-1-9-11-A,NEAR STADIUM, 
DEOPUR,DHULE,MAHARASHTRA,422005, Dhule, MAHARASHTRA-424005, -  
Contract Price [INR] : 24570/- 
 
Duration of Contract : 15 Days 
 
Summary scope of contract:----- 
 
Awarded Bidder(s): 
 
PRATIK SALES AND SERVICES 
Address : PHATA,,NASHIK, Nashik, MAHARASHTRA-422010, - 
 
Country : INDIA 
 
BID PRICE AT OPENING [INR] 24570/- 
 
EVALUATED BID PRICE [INR] : 24570/- 
 
SIGNED CONTRACT PRICE [INR] : 24570/- 

                     Secretory  
               IMC O F  I. T. I.                                                                                                                                          
           Ghatanji, Dist. Yavatmal  

 
 

Government Of  Maharashtra 
Government Industrial Training Institute 

Ghatanji, Dist. Yavatmal 
Belora Road Ghatanji- Yavatmal ( GR27000290)  

Phone No. 07230 -278170                             Email – iti.ghatanji@dvet.gov.in 



CAN- Dir. Selection Format ITI GHATANJI 
 

SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIALVALUE ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 

 
 

CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE [DIRECT CONTRACT/SINGLE SOURCE SELECTION] 
 

Name of Procuring Entity ; GOVT.ITI GHATANJI DIST-YAVATMAL 

Name of Project : SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIALVALUE ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 
 
Description of Contract : Procurement of/ & learning Material            (NIMI Books Transport Charges) 
 
Contract Reference Number : C 032254424569 
 
Contract Reference Date : 23 MAR. 2022 
 
Name of Awarded Firm/Individual : M/s, TCI Freight 
 
*Address of Awarded individual/Firm :  A Division of Transport Cor. 
 
Contract Price [INR] : 4200/- 
 
Duration of Contract : 15 Days 
 
Summary scope of contract:----- 
 
Awarded Bidder(s): 
 
M/s, TCI Freight, 
 
Address : A Division of Transport Cor.  
 
Country : INDIA 
 
BID PRICE AT OPENING [INR] : 4200/- 
 
EVALUATED BID PRICE [INR] : 4200/- 
 
SIGNED CONTRACT PRICE [INR] : 4200/- 
 

                     Secretory  
               IMC O F  I. T. I.                                                                                                                                             
           Ghatanji, Dist. Yavatmal  

Government Of  Maharashtra 
Government Industrial Training Institute 

Ghatanji, Dist. Yavatmal 
Belora Road Ghatanji- Yavatmal ( GR27000290)  

Phone No. 07230 -278170                             Email – iti.ghatanji@dvet.gov.in 



CAN- Dir. Selection Format ITI GHATANJI 
 

SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIALVALUE ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 

 
 

CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE [DIRECT CONTRACT/SINGLE SOURCE SELECTION] 
 

Name of Procuring Entity ; GOVT.ITI GHATANJI DIST-YAVATMAL 

Name of Project : SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIALVALUE ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 
 
Description of Contract : Procurement of/Selection of  TOOLS  & EQUIPMENTS  (Wheel Balancing Unit Lab) 
 
Contract Reference Number : GEMC- ______________________ 
 
Contract Reference Date : _____________ 
 
Name of Awarded Firm/Individual : M/s, Samrudhi Civil Engineering & Construction   
  
*Address of Awarded individual/Firm : Dindyal Ward Pandharkawada, Dist Yavatmal. 
 
Contract Price [INR] : 102328/- 
 
Duration of Contract : 15 Days 
 
Summary scope of contract:----- 
 
Awarded Bidder(s): 
 
M/s, Samrudhi Civil Engineering & Construction   
 
Address : C/o Dindyal Ward Pandharkawada  
 
Country : INDIA 

BID PRICE AT OPENING [INR] : 102328/- 

EVALUATED BID PRICE [INR] : 102328/- 

SIGNED CONTRACT PRICE [INR] : 102328/- 

 
                     Secretory  
               IMC O F  I. T. I.                                                                                                           
           Ghatanji, Dist. Yavatmal  

Government Of  Maharashtra 
Government Industrial Training Institute 

Ghatanji, Dist. Yavatmal 
Belora Road Ghatanji- Yavatmal ( GR27000290)  

Phone No. 07230 -278170                             Email – iti.ghatanji@dvet.gov.in 



CAN- Dir. Selection Format ITI GHATANJI 
 

SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIALVALUE ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 

 
 

CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE [DIRECT CONTRACT/SINGLE SOURCE SELECTION] 
 

Name of Procuring Entity ; GOVT.ITI GHATANJI DIST-YAVATMAL 

Name of Project : SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIALVALUE ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 
 
Description of Contract : Procurement of/Selection of  TOOLS  & EQUIPMENTS   

       (Hydrolic & Pnumatic Trainer Kit Lab) 
 
Contract Reference Number : GEMC- ______________________ 
 
Contract Reference Date : _____________ 
 
Name of Awarded Firm/Individual : M/s, Samrudhi Civil Engineering & Construction   
  
*Address of Awarded individual/Firm : Dindyal Ward Pandharkawada, Dist Yavatmal. 
 
Contract Price [INR] : 177520/- 
 
Duration of Contract : 15 Days 
 
Summary scope of contract:----- 
 
Awarded Bidder(s): 
 
M/s, Samrudhi Civil Engineering & Construction   
 
Address : C/o Dindyal Ward Pandharkawada  
 
Country : INDIA 

BID PRICE AT OPENING [INR] : 177520/- 

EVALUATED BID PRICE [INR] : 177520/- 

SIGNED CONTRACT PRICE [INR] : 177520/- 

                     Secretory  
               IMC O F  I. T. I.                                                                            
           Ghatanji, Dist. Yavatmal  

Government Of  Maharashtra 
Government Industrial Training Institute 

Ghatanji, Dist. Yavatmal 
Belora Road Ghatanji- Yavatmal ( GR27000290)  

Phone No. 07230 -278170                             Email – iti.ghatanji@dvet.gov.in 


